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Name of institution University of Lodz (Uniwersytet Łódzki) 

Erasmus ID Code PL LODZ01 

Institution homepage www.uni.lodz.pl 

E-mail for nominations and 
enquieries iso@uni.lodz.pl 

 
Address 
 

University of Lodz, International Centre 
3 Uniwersytecka Str. 
90-137 Lodz, Poland 

Rector of the University Prof. Rafał Matera 

Vice-rector for 
internationalization of science 
and education  

Prof. Katarzyna de Lazari-Radek 

Rector’s Representative for 
international exchange 
programmes 

Agata Włodarska-Frykowska PhD 
agata.wlodarska@uni.lodz.pl 

Head of International Relations 
Office 

Małgorzata Gramala 
malgorzata.gramala@uni.lodz.pl 

Incoming Erasmus+ students  
(SMS, SMP) 

International Relations Office 
iso@uni.lodz.pl 
tel. + 48 42 635 4790 

Outgoing Erasmus+ students  
(SMS, SMP) 

International Relations Office 
bwz@uni.lodz.pl 
tel. + 48 42 635 4036 

Erasmus+ Agreements 
Please contact Faculty Coordinator to arrange the details of 
agreements.  

MOBILITY AT THE UNIVERSITY OF LODZ 

Nomination procedures 

Please send the nomination list to the IC of the UL: iso@uni.lodz.pl. 
The nominated students will be informed about the obligatory online 
registration. In the online registration, a student should fill in the 
application form, choose courses the student is planning to take at 
the UL after consultation with the home Coordinator, upload a photo, 
and submit the application online.  
After verification online registration, the IC of the UL will issue and 
send the Letter of Acceptance to incoming students.   
Nomination deadlines: 
1st semester and whole academic year: 24 April 
2nd semester: 24 October 



 
 
 
 

uni.lodz.pl/en/mobility-nomination-and-registration  

 
Registration deadline 
 

1st semester and whole academic year: 1 May – 4 June 
2nd semester: 1–30 November 

 
Academic calendar 
 

1st semester: 01 October – middle of February 
2nd semester: middle of February – 30 June 

Examination periods 
1st semester: end of January – middle of February 
2nd semester: beginning of June – end of June 
Re-sit: 1st semester: February, 2nd semester: September 

Course catalogue 

uni.lodz.pl/en/mobility-study-programmes-and-courses  
It is required to choose min 70% of courses in Learning Agreement 
from the Faculty with which the Erasmus+ agreement was signed.  
The minimum ECTS to collect is 24, maximum is 36 per semester. 

Orientation session for incoming 
students 

Orientation session takes place during the first week of each 
semester. 

Accommodation The University of Lodz offers rooms in dormitories on Campus. Priority 
is given to students who submit their application on time.  

Language requirements  

An exchange student at the University of Lodz is expected to have at 
least B1 level of English in order to follow courses and participate 
actively in class discussions. Some Faculties might require a higher 
level of language competences. Student should be able to write 
academic papers and take written and/or oral exams. We don't 
require students to provide us with language certificates. Languages 
of instruction: English (majority of courses), Polish, Spanish, Russian, 
French or German (courses available on individual basis). 

Visa and insurance  

uni.lodz.pl/en/prepare-for-arrival  
The University of Lodz requires to present valid medical insurance for 
the period of student exchange stay in Lodz.  We accept European 
Health Insurance Card or other medical insurance written/translated 
in English or Polish. 

Inclusion and accessibility  
 

Please contact the IC UL (iso@uni.lodz.pl) to get more detailed 
information about the accessibility.  

Deadline for accommodation 
request Within registration deadlines (see above). 

Accommodation cost (per month) 120–200 EUR (in a dormitory) 

Average cost of living (per month) 300–350 EUR 

General information about the 
city 

inyourpocket.com/poland/lodz  
tripadvisor.com about Lodz  



 

Mobility Coordinators at the University of Lodz 

Rector’s Representative for ECTS 
Iwona Dembowska-Wosik PhD iwona.dembowska-
wosik@uni.lodz.pl 

Faculty of Law and Administration Marta Mucha MA international.office@wpia.uni.lodz.pl 
Faculty of Economics and Sociology Joanna Stawska PhD joanna.stawska@uni.lodz.pl 
Faculty of Biology and Environmental 
Protection Prof. Tomasz Kowalczyk tomasz.kowalczyk1@biol.uni.lodz.pl 

Faculty of Geographical Sciences Tomasz Napierała PhD tomasz.napierala@geo.uni.lodz.pl 
Faculty of International and Political 
Studies Maja Dobkowska maja.dobkowska@wsmip.uni.lodz.pl  

Faculty of Philosophy and History Alicja Piotrowska PhD alicja.piotrowska@uni.lodz.pl 

Faculty of Management 
Agata Rudnicka-Reichel PhD rudnicka@uni.lodz.pl  
Marta Olasik Phd marta.olasik@uni.lodz.pl  

Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics Anna Łazińska PhD anna.lazinska@wmii.uni.lodz.pl 
Faculty of Physics and Applied 
Informatics Krzysztof Warda PhD warda@uni.lodz.pl 

Faculty of Chemistry Prof. Bogna Rudolf bogna.rudolf@chemia.uni.lodz.pl 
Faculty of Educational Sciences Anna Jarkiewicz PhD anna.jarkiewicz@uni.lodz.pl 
Branch in Tomaszów Mazowiecki Anna Górczyńska PhD agorczynska@wpia.uni.lodz.pl  
Faculty of Philology: 

English Philology 

Spanish Philology 
 
German Philology 
 
Russian Philology 

Slavic Philology 
 
Polish Philology 
 
French Philology 
 
Italian Philology 
 
Classical Philology 
 
 
Informatology (library studies) 
 
 
Culture and Media Studie 
 
Journalism 
 
Women’s Studies/Gender Studies 

Monika Tosik PhD monika.tosik@uni.lodz.pl 
 
Ewa Urbaniak PhD ewa.urbaniak@uni.lodz.pl  

Marcin Michoń PhD marcin.michon@uni.lodz.pl 

Paulina Sikora-Krizhewska MA paulina.sikora@uni.lodz.pl 

Agata Kawecka PhD agata.kawecka@uni.lodz.pl 

Iwona Dembowska-Wosik PhD  
iwona.dembowska-wosik@uni.lodz.pl 

 
Andrzej Napieralski PhD andrzej.napieralski@uni.lodz.pl  
 
Katarzyna Kowalik PhD katarzyna.kowalik@uni.lodz.pl  
 
Adrianna Grzelak-Krzymianowska PhD adriana.grzelak-
krzymianowska@uni.lodz.pl  
 
Prof. Agata Walczak-Niewiadomska  
agata.walczak-niewiadomska@uni.lodz.pl  
 
Paweł Sołodki PhD pawel.solodki@uni.lodz.pl 
 
Błażej Filanowski PhD blazej.filanowski@uni.lodz.pl  

Prof. Karolina Prykowska-Michalak 
karolina.prykowska@uni.lodz.pl  

 


